
Swanworth Quarry - Phased Development of the Extension Area and Restoration of
the Existing Quarry

The operational areas referred to in the table are shown on the accompanying Proposed Phasing
drawing.

Approximate Area in hectares

Date
Operational Areas (disturbed and un-
restored)

Current
Quarry

Extension
Area Total

2018

Plant site
Infill - Area 1
Infill - Area 2
Final extraction area

7.6
2.2
3.3
5.8
18.9 0 18.9

2019

Plant site
Infill - Area 2
Final extraction area

7.6
3.3
5.8
16.7 0 16.7

2022
Plant site
Final extraction area
Extension Phase 1a and 1b

7.6
5.8
13.4

1.9
4.8
6.7 20.1

2027

Plant site
Extension Phase 1a and 1b
Phase 2a and 2b

7.6

7.6

1.9
4.8
1.4
1.9
10.0 17.6

2031

Plant site
Extension Phase 1b, Extension Phase 2a and
2b, Extension Phase 3

7.6

7.6

4.8
1.4
1.9
2.2
10.3 17.9

2035

Plant site
Extension Phase 1b, Phase 2b and Extension
Phase 3

7.6

7.6

2.8
1.9
2.2
6.9 14.5

2040
Plant site 7.6

7.6 0 7.6

2042 None 0
0 0


