<u>Swanworth Quarry - Phased Development of the Extension Area and Restoration of</u> <u>the Existing Quarry</u>

		Approximate Area in hectares		
Date	Operational Areas (disturbed and un-	Current	Extension	
Date	restored)	Quarry	Area	Total
2018	Plant site	7.6		
	Infill - Area 1	2.2		
	Infill - Area 2	3.3		
	Final extraction area	<u>5.8</u>		
		18.9	0	18.9
2019	Plant site	7.6		
	Infill - Area 2	3.3		
	Final extraction area	<u>5.8</u>		
		16.7	0	16.7
2022	Plant site	7.6	1.9	
	Final extraction area	<u>5.8</u>	<u>4.8</u>	
	Extension Phase 1a and 1b	13.4	6.7	20.1
2027	Plant site	<u>7.6</u>	1.9	
	Extension Phase 1a and 1b		4.8	
	Phase 2a and 2b		1.4	
			<u>1.9</u>	
		7.6	10.0	17.6
2031	Plant site	7.6		
	Extension Phase 1b, Extension Phase 2a and	<u></u>	4.8	
	2b, Extension Phase 3		1.4	
			1.9	
		7.6	<u>2.2</u>	
			10.3	17.9
2035	Plant site	<u>7.6</u>		
	Extension Phase 1b, Phase 2b and Extension		2.8	
	Phase 3		1.9	
		7.6	<u>2.2</u>	
			6.9	14.5
2040	Plant site	<u>7.6</u>		
		7.6	0	7.6
2042	None	0		
			0	0

The operational areas referred to in the table are shown on the accompanying **Proposed Phasing** drawing.